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District Governor
District Governor
DGE Christine
[Chrissy G.] Giangrasso
Club: Highland
Work: 845-691-2400

Cell: 845-901-3008
giangrassorotary7210@yahoo.com
12 Church Street

Highland,  NY 12528

District Executives
District Governor Elect
DGN Cindie Kish
Millbrook Rotary

Home:  845-677-0444
Cell: 845-235-6665
Cindie.rotary@gmail.com

District Governor Nominee
DGND Anthony Marmo
Highland
Work: 845-338-9111

Cell: 845-702-4778
amarmo@live.com

Immediate Past District Governor
DG James Damiani Jr
Nanuet-West Nyack
Work: 8456381424

Cell: 9146292000
RotaryDamiani@gmail.com

Past District Governor
PDG J. Louis Turpin
Rhinebeck

Home:  845-876-2632
Cell: 845-532-4418
Rotary.Turpin@gmail.com

Past District Governor
PDG Penny Byron
Patterson
Work: 845-878-3456
Home:  845-832-3231
Cell: 845-222-8802
pbyron1305@aol.com

Past District Governor
PDG Drew Kessler
North Rockland Rotary
Work: 845-440-2861

Cell: 845-461-3883
dkessler@mtb.com

Past District Governor
PDG William Bassett
Wallkill East

Home:  (845) 361-4732
Cell: (845) 800-3532
wbassett@hvc.rr.com

District Directors
Foundation Program Director
PDG Drew Kessler
North Rockland Rotary
Work: 845-440-2861

Cell: 845-461-3883
dkessler@mtb.com

Service Program Director
PDG J. Louis Turpin
Rhinebeck

Home: 845-876-2632
Cell: 845-532-4418
Rotary.Turpin@gmail.com

Communications Program
Director
Susan Doyle
Poughkeepsie-Arlington

Home: 914-474-1232
Cell: 914-474-1232
suedoyle1@aol.com

Membership Program Director
Larry Palant
Suffern
Work: 845-368-3300
Home: 845-368-0144
Cell: 845-304-6996
shelterbox7210@gmail.com

Youth Program Director
Christine Bailey
Spring Valley
Work: 845-353-3313 213

Cell: 914-906-6373
cbailey@vistaelectric.com

District Trainer
PDG J. Louis Turpin
Rhinebeck

Home: 845-876-2632
Cell: 845-532-4418
Rotary.Turpin@gmail.com
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Finance Committee Chair
PDG Drew Kessler
North Rockland Rotary
Work: 845-440-2861

Cell: 845-461-3883
dkessler@mtb.com

Treasurer
Marty Nowak
Middletown
Work: 845-344-4719
Home: 845-341-0975

mnowak@hvc.rr.com

Youth Exchange Committee
Chair
Christine Chale
Red Hook
Work: 845-516-4323
Home: 845-758-9625

cchale@rodenhausenchale.com

Interact Committee Chair
David Ping
Rhinebeck

iu80um82@mac.com

RYLA Committee Chair
Raymond Blanar
Patterson
Work: 2033855174

Cell: 8455909437
coachray23@gmail.com

Foundation Grants Committee Chair
John Romano
Fishkill

Home: 845-896-8371

wicoppe@aol.com

Foundation Individual Giving
Chair
David Kruger
Pleasant Valley
Work: 845 435-4868
Home: 845 635 3499
Cell: 845702-4409
kruged@us.ibm.com

Rotary Club Leadership Training
Committee
PDG Penny Byron
Patterson
Work: 845-878-3456
Home: 845-832-3231
Cell: 845-222-8802
pbyron1305@aol.com

Nominating Committee Chair
PDG Drew Kessler
North Rockland Rotary
Work: 845-440-2861

Cell: 845-461-3883
dkessler@mtb.com

Reserve Committee Chair
PDG William Bassett
Wallkill East

Home: (845) 361-4732
Cell: (845) 800-3532
wbassett@hvc.rr.com

District Legal Counsel
Joseph Moriello
New Paltz
Work: (845) 691-7292
Home: (845) 255-0621

jmlaw@bestweb.net

District Bylaws Committee Chair
Christine Chale
Red Hook
Work: 845-516-4323
Home: 845-758-9625

cchale@rodenhausenchale.com
Disaster Relief Committee Chair
Larry Palant
Suffern
Work: 845-368-3300
Home: 845-368-0144
Cell: 845-304-6996
shelterbox7210@gmail.com

Area Governors
Region 1
Colleen Mountford
Kingston Rotary
Work: 845-594-5913
Home: (845) 679-8546
Cell: (845) 594-5913
cmountford11@gmail.com

Region 2
DGND Anthony Marmo
Highland
Work: 845-338-9111

Cell: 845-702-4778
amarmo@live.com

Region 3
Maureen Gates
Rhinebeck
Work: (845) 876-3887

Cell: (845) 235-4599
sharpimagesphoto@gmail.com

Region 4
Vicki Kessler
Fishkill

Cell: 8454990394
vtkessler@gmail.com

Region 5
Susan Kraycer
Liberty
Work: 845-796-1800

Cell: 845-701-1799
suekraycer@gmail.com

Region 6
Leo Kaytes, Jr
Warwick Valley
Work: 845-986-1131
Home: 845-986-7011
Cell: 8456296497
lkaytes@gmail.com

Region 7
John Semmeles
Brewster
Work: 845-279-5838
Home: 203-312-9875
Cell: 914-325-3810
liquormanjohn@aol.com

Region 8
Larry Palant
Suffern
Work: 845-368-3300
Home: 845-368-0144
Cell: 845-304-6996
shelterbox7210@gmail.com

Region 9
Jerry Reilly
Nanuet-West Nyack

Home: 3683469

JerryReilly47@yahoo.com
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Region 1 AGA
Alicia Marcinkowski
Kingston Rotary
Work: 845-853-4027
Home: 845.246.3996

aliciahomemail@gmail.com

Region 2 AGA
William Farrell
Southern Ulster

Cell: 845 275 8152
WilliamFarrell56@yahoo.com

Region 3 AGA
Michael Polasek
La Grange Sunrise
Work: 845-214-0300
Home: 845-452-6194
Cell: 914-489-2602
mpolasek@outlook.com

Region 4 AGA
Savitri Dorawala
Fishkill

Home: 8454406383
Cell: 9142996845
dorawalast@aol.com

Region 5 AGA
Gary Silver
Liberty
Work: 845-794-3833
Home: 845-292-3724
Cell: 845-798-4581
gsilver@blslaw.net

Region 6 AGA
Peter Sullivan
Walden

Home: 845 778 6587
Cell: 860 306 6437
pbsull@gmail.com

Region 7 AGA
Jan Stark
Brewster
Work: 845-278-5095
Home: 845-278-5095
Cell: 845-222-2688
phonetastic@gmail.com
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